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(8) No, Sir.

(b) Does Dot arise.

Failure of Family Plaooing Operations

1851. SHRI BRAJA MOHAN
MOHANTY: Will tbe Minister of HEALTH
AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have any information relating to failure of family planning operations in different States and Union Territories ;

(b) whether tbe failures are of permissible percentage ; and

(c) the type of operation in wbich relatively more failurell have been reported with details thereof?

1 HE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEAL1H AND FAMILY
WELFARE (K UMAR! SAROJ
KHAPARDE): (a) and (b). The Government 18 aware of failures of Family Plannmg Opel atloos in some c~ses in different States/VTs. The failure rate of Family Planning Operations is statistically not very sigmficant.

(c) The faIlure rate of laperascopic sterIlisation is shahtl)' higher tban minilap (Tubectomy) and Vaseclomy. The reasons for hlgber failure rate of laparascopio sterilisation is due to

(i) The koots over the curtain of tbe tUbes sometimes left loose or tight.

(Ii) Goou quality of tensile power rings are not used to avoId slipping of flngs from the tubes.

(hi) Proper counselhng Bnd selection of case Tubal ligation in a lady who bas already conceived.

(iv) Failu'e to identify faJ1pion tubcs.
Sometimes tbe round ligament have been mIstaken for the tubes and resacted.

(v) Re.estabhshment of tubal potcnc::.y.
The tube. h'lve a remarkable ability to recanalise if the divided ends aro left io ~ndluity.

NDMe dues ai_lost Iaoteles

18S2~ SHRI SYED SHAHABUDDIN :
Will tbe Minister of URBAN DEVBLOP·
MENT be pleased to refer to the reply liven on April, J 988 to Starred Question No.
797 regarding NOMe dues apiost Meridian, Bbarat and Prominent botels and state :

(a) tbe reason for extension of tbe moratorium period to Meridian Hotel and Bbarat Hota1;

(b) the period to which these dues relate;

(c) whether the dues for the subsequent period have becn paid in time: and

(d) If not, the total amount due on account of licence fee and interest thereon as on 3 t March, 1988 from each hotel separately?

1 HE MINISTER OF ST A IE IN THB
MIN1STR Y OF URBAN DEVELOp·
MENT (SHRI DALDIR SINGH): <I>
The N DMC have reported tbat tbe extension of moratorium period to the Meridicn bolel and Bharat botal bas been granted to facilitate tbe construction and commissioning of the two hotels. after satis­
fyinl themselves by an investigation by a team of NOMe's high powered officers about tbe need for such extension.

(b) The NDMe have reported that the period for which these dues relate arc from
28.9.82 to 27.9.88 in tbe case of Meridieo
hotel and from 16.11. 83 to 1 S .11.88 in
tbe case of Bharat botel.

(c) As tbe period of moratorium will b. over only an September and November,
t 988 respectively, tbe question of payment of dues does not arise.

(d) The NOMe have reported that tb. tOlal amount due from the two bote1. is at follows;
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M,rldl", Hot,1

Arrears of licence fee
for tbe period 28.9,82

to 27,9.88 Rs. 16,08,00,000

Interest fee tbe period
from 28.9.82 to

31.3.88 Rs. 6,69,97,990

Bharal Hotd

Arrears of licence fee

for the period from

Rs. 22, 7 7 ,97 .990

16.11.83 to 1'.11.88 Rs. 7,25,00.000
Interest for tbe period

from 16.11.83 to

31.3.88 Rs, 2,~ 8.49,094

Rs. 9,6 ~.49.094

General Seles agencies of Air India

18S3. SHRI SYED SHAHABUDDIN:
Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
AND TOURIS \i be pleased to state:

(a) tbe Dumber of Air India General Sales agencies abroad with break up country-wise;

(b) the business generated by each ageocy during the last three financial years, year·wise;

(c) commission paid to each agency during tbe last tbree financial years, year-wise; and

(d) reason for Air India appointing aales 8&encics and not undcrtakinl direct aalc?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF
THE MINISTRY Of CIVIL AVIATION
AND TOURISM (SHRI SHIVRAJ V.
PATIL): (a) to (0). Information is being collected and will be laid on the table of Sabba.

(b) ReasoDs for tbe appointmell t of Sales ApDoies are liven below:

(i) To cover and service If certain area. witb revenue potential wbere Air India does not have its own office;

(H) To cover certain areas wbere it is mandatory to have Sales A.eDcies even tbough Air India has ita own office;

(iii) T~ exploit markets which Air India are unable to cover themselve~;

(jv) To reduce costs;

(v) To ensure tbat every revenue source is exploited and developed to enbance revenue of the Corporation.

'I>

Healtb Services 10 Railways

J854. SHRI SYED SHAHABUDDIN :
Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) tbe number of bospitals, health centres, dispensaries or clinics run by tbe Railway Admjnistration, lone-wise;

(b) whether these facilities are available to tbe g~neral public also; and

(c) the expenditure incurred by the RaiJway Administration on these facilities during tbe last three years, year-wise?

,
THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
MAHABIR PRASAD) : (a) There are 109
Hospitals and 669 Health Units including lock-up dispensaries and poly-clinics 00 the Railways, zone-wile break-up of whicb is as under:

1

Central
Eastern
Northern

North Bastern

Hospitals Health Units

2

13
13

16

8

(including Jock ..
up dispensaries
and Poly­
clinics)

3

65
91

104

46

